PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Rueter	05/23/2011
Gerhard Heusipp	05/24/2011
Alexander M. Schmidt	05/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universitaetsklinikum Muenster
Street Address:	Domagkstrasse 5
City:	Muenster
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48149

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12933062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-275-9814

Email: nliberko@kaganbinder.com
Correspondent Name: Kagan Binder, PLLC
Address Line 1: 221 Main Street North

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Stillwater, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPM0007/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Weaver

Total Attachments: 2

source=IPM0007US_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=IPM0007US_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 129

PATENT REEL: 026444 FRAME: 0145

Docket No. IPM0007/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christian Rüter of Clevornstrasse 18, 48153 Muenster DE; Gerhard Heusipp, of Am Schlautbach 180, 48329 Havlxbeck, DE; and Alexander M. Schmidt, of, Pieperfeldweg 116, 48329 Havixbeck, DE have made an invention in YOPM AS DELIVERY VEHICLE FOR CARGO MOLECULES AND AS BIOLOGICAL THERAPEUTIC FOR IMMUNOMODULATION OF INFLAMMATORY REACTION in which a nonprovisional application was made for Letters Patent of the United States of America, which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 12/933,062 filed January 14, 2011;

WHEREAS, Universitaetsklinikum Muenster, having an address of Domagkstrasse 5, 48149 Muenster, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Universitaetsklinikum Muenster, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent. both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other international treaties and conventions, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other international treaties and conventions.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto signed this document on the date(s) written below.

0512312014 Date

PATENT

REEL: 026444 FRAME: 0146

S. 02/02

Docket No. IPM0007/US

Gerhard Heusipp

Alexander M. Schmidt

05/18/2011

#66507

Page 2

PATENT

REEL: 026444 FRAME: 0147